SYLVANIA Lamps
LEDlescent™ T8 Ballast-Free Lamps
CCT Selectable UL Type B Family
LED588R3   4-23
Application
LEDlescent T8 Ballast-Free lamps provide a CCT selectable
feature that allows for selecting a desired color temperature

Comments
Prepared by
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Lamp
Length
Lamp
Power
(W)
Initial Lumens
@4100K
(lm)
Efficacy
(LPW)
Selectable
Color Temp.
(CCT) CRI
Beam
Angle
(°)
Package
Qty DLC
41876 LED8T8L24FGPDIM8SC12BF 2ft 8 1050 131 3000K/3500K/4100K/5000K/6500K >80 220 25 5.1
41877 LED12T8L36FGPDIM8SC12BF 3ft 12 1550 129 3000K/3500K/4100K/5000K/6500K >80 220 25 5.1
41878 LED12T8L48FGPDIM8SC12BF 4ft 12 1800 150 3000K/3500K/4100K/5000K/6500K >80 220 25 5.1
41879 LED15T8UFGPDIM8SC12BF U-Bend 15 2000 133 3000K/3500K/4100K/5000K/6500K >80 220 10 5.1
Physical Information
Ordering Guide
LED XX T8 XXX FGP DIM 8 SC12 BF
LED Wattage
8 = 8 watts
12 = 12 watts
15 = 15 watts
Lamp Type
T8
Length
L24 = 24"
L36 = 36"
L48 = 48"
U = Ubend
Coating
FGP = Frosted glass
w/PET coating
Dimming
DIM = Dimmable
CRI
8 = 82
CCT
SC12 = Selectable
3000K/3500K/4100K/
5000K/6500K
Operation
BF = UL Type B
Lamp
Description